	FILE NO. 060	474	Amended In Bogrd 5/9/06	ORDINANCE NO	<u>107-06</u> RO#06031 SA#31
126 1	[Ordinance appro	opriating \$4 ,100,0 0	00 <u>3,137,130</u> of H	etch Hetchy Unap	propriated Fund
2	Balance to defend the City and County of San Francisco's rights for services it receives from				
3	PG&E]				
4					
\$101065	Ordinance appre	opriating \$4 ,100, 0	000 <u>3,137,130</u> of U	Unappropriated Fu	ind Balance to
6	support L egal S ervices in H etch H etchy W ater & P ower D epartment f or F iscal Y ear				
7	2005-06.				
8					
9	Be it ordained by	the People of the C	ity and County of Sa	in Francisco:	
10					
11	Section 1. The	sources of funding	g outlined below an	e herein appropriate	ed to reflect the
12	funding available	for Fiscal Year 200	5-06.		
13					
14	SOURCES Appro	opriation			
15					
	Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
KG-16	5T AAA AAA	Index Code 320000	Subobject 99999B	Description Fund Balance	Amount \$4,100,000
<u>КС-</u> 16 379/оц 17	<u></u>			······································	······································
-	<u></u>			······································	\$4,100,000
17 18	<u></u>	320000		······································	\$4,100,000
17	5T AAA AAA	320000		······································	\$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u>
17 18 19/66 19	5T AAA AAA	320000		······································	\$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u> \$4,100,000
17 18 79,66 19 20	5T AAA AAA Total SOURCES A	320000	99999B	······································	\$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u> \$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u>
17 18 19/66 19 20 21	5T AAA AAA Total SOURCES A Section 2. The u	320000 ppropriation use of funding out	99999B	Fund Balance	\$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u> \$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u> Subobject 02731,
17 18 7466 19 20 21 22	5T AAA AAA Total SOURCES A Section 2. The u	320000 ppropriation use of funding out nd reflects the pro	99999B	Fund Balance	\$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u> \$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u> Subobject 02731,
17 18 79/66 19 20 21 22 23	5T AAA AAA Total SOURCES A Section 2. The u Legal Services, a	320000 ppropriation use of funding out nd reflects the pro	99999B	Fund Balance	\$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u> \$4,100,000 <u>3,137,130</u> Subobject 02731,

USES Appropriation

Index Code Fund Subobject Description Amount 5T-AAA-AAA 326120 02731 Legal Services \$4,100,0003,137,130 **Total USES Appropriation \$4,100,0003,137,130** FUNDS AVAILABLE APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller By: July By: **Deputy City Attorney Mayor's Office** Page 2 of 2

25

1

2



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 060474

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$3,187,130 of Unappropriated Fund Balance to support Legal Services in Hetch Hetchy Water & Power Department for Fiscal Year 2005-06.

May 2, 2006 Board of Supervisors - CONTINUED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Ma, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin Excused: 4 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Maxwell, Sandoval

May 9, 2006 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING NEW TITLE

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Dufty

- May 9, 2006 Board of Supervisors PASSED ON FIRST READING AS AMENDED Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Dufty
- May 16, 2006 Board of Supervisors FINALLY PASSED Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 060474

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on May 16, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

106 5/19

Date Approved